TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM440435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
21st Century Media, Inc.		08/21/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	21st Century Media Newspapers, LLC	
Street Address:	101 West Colfax Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848117	ALLAROUNDPHILLY
Registration Number:	2674285	ALLAROUNDPHILLY.COM
Registration Number:	1484234	НМ
Registration Number:	3381698	OAKLAND PRESS
Registration Number:	3897359	THE TRENTONIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

jill.chalmers@bryancave.com, judi.cope@bryancave.com Email:

Jill J. Chalmers **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 90 S. Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0373514
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0730

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment 21stCenturyMediato21stCenturyMediaNewspapers#page1.tif source=TM Assignment 21stCenturyMediato21stCenturyMediaNewspapers#page2.tif source=TM Assignment 21stCenturyMediato21stCenturyMediaNewspapers#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is by and between 21st Century Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address of 101 West Colfax Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80202 ("Assignor"), and 21st Century Media Newspapers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 101 West Colfax Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest, including, without limitation, common law trademark rights, in and to the trademarks and service marks referenced on Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, and Assignor agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Marks to Assignee, including, without limitation, recording this Trademark Assignment Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this 215+ day of August, 2017.

21st CENTURY MEDIA, INC.

Name: Marstall w Anstandig

Title: Schier VP/Grnent lowed + Song

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Jurisdiction Serial or Reg. No.	International Class/Services
ALLAROUNDPHILLY®	US Reg. No. 2,848,117 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Advertising services, namely providing advertising space in a periodical; placing advertisements for others; dissemination of advertising matter; kiosks featuring magazines and newspapers
		IC 39 - Delivery of newspapers
		IC 41 - On-line library services, namely, providing electronic library services which feature newspapers, magazines, photographs and pictures via an on-line computer network; Publication of newspapers and magazines
ALLAROUNDPHILLY.COM®	US Reg. No. 2,674,285 (Principal Register)	IC 35 - Dissemination of advertising for others via the internet; promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements in an electronic magazine accessed through a global computer network; providing a web site which features advertisements for the goods and services of others on a global computer network; providing space at a web site for the advertisement of the goods and services of others
		IC 41 - On-line library services, namely, providing electronic library services which feature newspapers, magazines, photographs and pictures via an on-line computer network
		IC 42 - Computer services, namely providing on-line newspapers, magazines and news bulletins in the field of general interest topics
HM (stylized)	US Reg. No. 1,484,234 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers
OAKLAND PRESS®	US Reg. No. 3,381,698 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers
		IC 35 - Providing and disseminating of advertising for others via the internet or other remotely linked communication devices
		IC 41 - News reporting services; providing online news in the nature of current events reporting
THE TRENTONIAN®	US Reg. No. 3,897,359 (Principal Register)	IC 16 - Newspapers for general circulation IC 41 - Providing on-line newspapers for general circulation

-2-

MAIN LINE SUBURBAN
LIFETM

Pennsylvania State Reg. No. 3341095

IC 16 - Paper and paper articles

-3-

RECORDED: 08/23/2017